
2026-2027 Academic Calendar 
Tradi3onal and EOP  

Fall 2026 
 
Tues, Aug. 11 Department Chairs Report for Duty 

Title III Administrative Year-End Review Retreat 
  





Early Alert Submission #3 Due by 5:00 PM   
Last Day to File for December 2026 



 
Spring 2027 

 
Mon., Jan. 4 University Opens for Spring 2027 Semester 
  
Wed., Jan. 6 Chairs Report for Duty 

New Faculty OrientaDon 
  
Thurs., Jan. 7 Faculty Report for Duty 

Continuation of Advising/Registration/Financial Clearance Process 
Spring Residence Hall Move-In (New Students) 

  
Fri., Jan. 8 Spring Golden Bull Academy (GBA) Orientation Session 

Last Day to Enroll in the Spring 2027 Semester 
  
Sat., Jan. 9-Sun., Jan. 10 Spring Residence Hall Move-In (Returning Students) 
  
Mon., Jan. 11 First Day of Class (Tradi1onal and EOP Term I) 
  
Mon., Jan. 18 Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Observed (University Closed) 
 





Mon., April 26-Tues., April 27 Registration Blitz 
  
Fri., April 30 Last Day of Class (Traditional) 
  
Mon., May 3 Reading Day 
  
Tues., May 4-Sat., May 8 Final Exam Period 
  
Fri., May 7 EOP Term II Ends 
  
Sat., May 8 Residence Halls Close for Non-Graduating Students (12:00 PM Noon) 
  
Mon., May 10 Final Grades Due by 9:00 AM 

EOP Term II Final Grades Due by 9:00 AM 
  
Mon., May 10-Fri., May 14 Senior Week 

Assessment Week for Faculty 
Department/College Planning (Department Chairs/Deans) 

  
Fri., May 14 Baccalaureate Service (4:00 PM) 
  
Sun., May 16 Spring Commencement (11:00 AM) 

Residence Halls Close for Graduates (5:00 PM) 
Last Day for Faculty 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Summer 2027 
 
Sat., May 29 




